
Consultant Rep No. QC-13 03

Date 6 / 03 / 2021

Schools for Knowledge Economy Project  SKEP III 

Quality Control Report

Wahib Medanat Consultant Engineers

Site Name 

Package 

Contractor 

Tender No. 

Khadija Bint Khwailed Basic Mixed  - Balqa

Package 1

Derar Saraireh & Sons for Engineering & Contracting

 1/2020/USAID/SKEP/3/1

Description of Non 

Conformance

Corrective Action Required by /  When

1- Filling material contains 

boulders not conforming to the 

technical specifications.

2- Casted retining wall having a 

height over 5m. The contractor 

started removing shuttering after 

nearly 40 hours instead of 72 

hours

1- The Contractor was 

requested to remove the 

boulders as per the technical 

specifications. 

2- The contractor was stopped 

by supervision engineer and 

requested to wait for the right 

time

1- Immediate action by 

contractor. 

2- Immediate action by 

contractor

Report Prepared by
Hassan Shaqbua, Supervision 

Quality Control Manager

Contractor's Response

The contractor responded 

promptly and removed all 

boulders and posponed the 

removal of formwork as 

Notes

Consultant Site Engineer 

                 

                 Signature

Contractor Site Engineer 

Signature

1/2

3/14/2021
C:\Users\o.naddaf\Desktop\QC- NEW NUMBERING\1301-1304\QC- 1303- 06-03-2021\

SKEP III-Quality Control Report QC130106032021.xlsx



Schools for Knowledge Economy Project  SKEP III 

Quality Control Report

Boulders Existing- QC Report 1301

Removal of Boulders- QC Report 1301

Consultant Site Engineer 

                 

                 Signature

Contractor Site Engineer 

Signature

2/2

3/14/2021
C:\Users\o.naddaf\Desktop\QC- NEW NUMBERING\1301-1304\QC- 1303- 06-03-2021\

SKEP III-Quality Control Report QC130106032021.xlsx


